OFFICIAL RESULTS —5/3/25
GROUP 1 REGULAR RACING
KENNEBEC EQUIPMENT RENTAL THUNDER 4 MIN

FEATURE (25 laps)

Pos No. Name Hometown State Laps Diff Gap

1 19 Zach Audet Norridgewock Me 25 18.214
2 26X Michael Golding Pownal Me 25 0.427 0.427 18.470
3 25 GunnerJosselyn New Vineyard Me 25 2.015 1.588 18.734
4 9 Noah Norton Lewiston Me 25 2.284 0.269 18.554
5 7 Shane Webber  New Vinyard Me 25 2.563 0.279 18.533
6 18 Adam Audet Norridgewock Me 25 3.310 0.747 18.657
7 19x Gregg Norton Lewiston Me 25 4.194 0.884 18.600
8 89 Pete McCollett  Readfield Me 25 9.888 5.694 18.923
9 99x Mike Phillips Turner Me 24 1lap 1lap 19.531
10 99 JeremyGlasier  Appleton Me 16 9laps 8 Laps 19.074
11 39a Alec Brown Hope Me 1 24laps 15Llaps 33.129
12 29 Brayden Pearson Turner Me

NORMS USED CARS PRO STOCKS

BestTm BestSpeed

74.119
73.091
72.061
72.761
72.843
72.359
72.581
71.342
69.121
70.777
40.750

InLap
10
12
8
23
8
19
8
8

5
13
1

FEATURE (40 laps) — note: Race was stopped at 25 laps complete due to rain. Per rule, race was declared
“official” since it had gone past halfway of scheduled laps

Pos No.
1 15
2 7 o7
3 47
4 41
5 17
6 32d
7 40
8 14
9 11b
10 9
11 7 02
12 88
13 28

Name

Nick Hinkley
Nick Calvert
Kelly Moore
Logan Melcher
Andy Gilbert

Kevin Douglass
Dan McKeage Jr

Josh St. Clair
Matt Beers

JT Thurlow
Shane Lane
Dave Getchell
Will Collins

Hometown
Wiscasset
Steep Falls
Scarborough
Fayette
Jackman
Sydney
Gorham
Liberty
Farmingdale
Durham
North Anson
Cornville
Waldoboro

State
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me

Laps
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
20

Diff

1.136
1.431
1.440
2.700
2.959
3.362
4.300
4.772
5.755
8.141
14.809
5Laps

Gap

1.136
0.295
0.009
1.260
0.259
0.403
0.938
0.472
0.983
2.386
6.668
5Laps

BestTm BestSpeed

15.282
15.338
15.293
15.306
15.419
15.289
15.361
15.136
15.432
15.360
15.356
15.623
15.477

88.339
88.017
88.276
88.201
87.554
88.299
87.885
89.191
87.481
87.891
87.914
86.411
87.226

In Lap
6
5
8
12



DAVIS ERECTOR GROUP 207 CRATE MODIFIEDS

FEATURE (25 laps) — RAINED OUT

BRACKETT’S MARKET PRO-4’S

FEATURE (25 laps) — RAINED OUT

GOSLINE INSURANCE SUPER STREETS

FEATURE (30 laps) — RAINED OUT



